HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO **HOUSE BILL 5002**

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 27

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "\$782,850" and insert "\$270,231".
2	Delete lines 12 through 18.
3	In line 25, delete "\$169,434,219" and insert "\$141,040,383".
4	In line 26, delete "\$338,889,781" and insert "\$262,595,304".
5	In line 27, delete "\$5,336,608" and insert "\$3,111,608".
6	On page 2, line 6, delete "\$70,008,669" and insert "\$69,076,594".
7	In line 8, delete "\$1,883,232" and insert "\$1,882,673".
8	In line 14, delete "\$3,813,569" and insert "\$3,021,303".
9	After line 34, insert:
10	"SECTION 6. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of \$47,000
11	is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, as the maximum limit for payment of
12	expenses from federal funds collected or received by the Oregon Department of Administra-
13	tive Services.".
14	In line 35, delete "6" and insert "7".
15	